

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 1314/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in FA No. 2396/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GUJARAT INDUST.DEV.CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTIBHAI JESANGHBHAI PATEL & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1411 of 2009

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1433 of 2009

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.3235/2009 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of
all the respondents.

.....2.

Interim stay subject to deposit of compensation @ Rs.30/- per
sq. mt. with all statutory benefits and interest. Any amount already
deposited/withdrawn shall be adjusted against the said sum.
Respondents are at liberty to withdraw the amount to be deposited
subject to final decision.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that in some
cases the compensation @ Rs.32/- per sq.mt. has been withdrawn by
the respondents. Where the amount already withdrawn is @ Rs.32/-
per sq. mt., the above interim order is not to be interpreted as
requiring them to deposit back any amount.

Learned counsel also submits that in some cases compensation has been awarded for the trees. It is clarified that the interim stay does not refer what is awarded for trees.

Tag with SLP(C).....CC.NO.713/2009.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master