

JITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25709-25710/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2008 in CO No. 7/2008 & FA No. 2396/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOTIBHAI JASANBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJ.INDUSL.DEVT.CORP.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 36633-36635 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 12/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the value of trees.

SLP is rejected insofar as challenge to the reduction of compensation.

Tag with SLP(C) No.2652/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master